
 
Government of the People’s Republic of Bangladesh 

Local Government Engineering Department 

Office of the Executive Engineer    

District: Magura                              

www.lged.gov.bd 
 

Memo.No.46.02.0055.000.07.194.1351                                                 Date: 13.06.2019 

Invitation for Tender (Works) 

Tender Notice No.31/ 2018-19 
 

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd)  Jessore Region Rural Infrastructure 
Development Project 09 Nos, Magura Sadar & Sreepur Rural Infrastructure Development Project 02 Nos & General Social Infrastructure 

Development Project (GSIDP) 01 No  under  District: Magura District.. 
 

 

Serial 
No 

Tender 
ID No 

Name of Works Last Selling 
date & time 

Closing 
date & time 

Opening 
date & time 

Procurement 
Method 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

01. 328800 JRRIDP/18/MGR/W-22 

a Improvement of Deluabria Bazar-Chaturbari 
bazar road at ch. 00m to 750m by BC under 
Salikha Upazila Dist Magura. Road ID No. 
255854017b Improvement of Radhadanga-
Sarusuna road at ch. 2000m to 2710m by BC 
under Salikha Upazila Dist Magura. Road ID No. 
255855013. c Improvement of Chandra Malipara 
Amir hossain house to Kuskhali madrasha via 
Moulana hujureer bari road at ch. 00m to1000m 
by BC under Salikha Upazila Dist Magura. Road 
ID No. 255855146 Salvage Materials 91057.00 

 

14-07-2019 
16:00 PM 

15-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

15-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

OSTETM 

02. 328799 JRRIDP/18/MGR/W-21 

a Improvement of Sachilapur GC to Gayespur UP 
office via Chilgari Bazar road at ch. 3900m to 
6650m by BC under Sreepur Upazila Dist Magura. 
Road ID No. 255953014b Improvement of Sreepur 
Kurundi via Chilgari Bazar road at ch. 4905m to 
5905m by BC under Sreepur Upazila Dist Magura. 
Road ID No. 255954016. Salvage Materials 
587149.00 

 

14-07-2019 
16:00 PM 

15-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

15-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

OSTETM 

03. 328801 JRRIDP/18/MGR/W-23 
Improvement of Hogoldanga Village road at ch. 
00m to 600m by BC under Sreepur Upazila Dist 
Magura. Road ID No. 255955113. Salvage 
Materials 239191.00 

 

30-06-2019 
16:00 PM 

01-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

01-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

(LTM) 

04. 328802 JRRIDP/18/MGR/W-24 
Improvement of Monirampur R&H Road-
Senerchar road at ch. 871m to 1871m by BC 
under Sadar Upazila Dist Magura. Road ID No. 
255575113. Salvage Materials 123272.00 

 

30-06-2019 
16:00 PM 

01-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

01-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

(LTM) 

05. 328803 JRRIDP/18/MGR/W-07. 
Improvement of Mohishadanga- Titarkhapara 
Road ch. 00m - 1000m by BC under Sadar 
Upazila Dist Magura. Road ID No. 255574003 
Salvage Materials 547322.00 

 

30-06-2019 
16:00 PM 

01-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

01-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

(LTM) 

06. 328804 JRRIDP/18/MGR/W-25 
Improvement of Ichakada 14 Mile R&H- Uttar 
Beerpur Road ch. 00m - 750m by BC under Sadar 
Upazila Dist Magura. Road ID No. 255574019 
Salvage Materials 357062.00 

 

30-06-2019 
16:00 PM 

01-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

01-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

(LTM) 
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Serial 

No 
Tender 
ID No 

Name of Works Last Selling 
date & time 

Closing date 
& time 

Opening 
date & time 

Procurement 
Method 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

07. 328805 JRRIDP/18/MGR/W-26 
Improvement of Shonpur-Jagla Jagdal Road ch. 
00m - 1000m by BC under Sadar Upazila Dist 
Magura. Road ID No. 255574052.Salvage 
Materials 240954.00 

 

30-06-2019 
16:00 PM 

01-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

01-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

(LTM) 

08. 328806 JRRIDP/18/MGR/W-27 
Improvement of Ramchandrapur-Kharichail Road 
ch. 00m - 1000m by BC under Sadar Upazila Dist 
Magura. Road ID No. 255575030 Salvage 
Materials 141404.00 

 

30-06-2019 
16:00 PM 

01-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

01-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

(LTM) 

09. 328807 JRRIDP/18/MGR/W-28 
Improvement of Satijetpur R&H Mango Garden - 
Collage Field Road via H/O Dheren Halder Road 
ch. 00m - 848m by BC under Sadar Upazila Dist 
Magura. Road ID No. 255575117 Salvage 
Materials 384881.00 

 

30-06-2019 
16:00 PM 

01-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

01-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

(LTM) 

10. 328798 MSSP/01/MGR/W-14 

Improvement of Kullia Westpara Changardanga 
via Horishpur Pry. School road from ch. 00 to 
2500m by BC under Sadar Upazila Dist Magura. 
Road ID No. 255575225 Salvage Materials 
190120.00 

 

30-06-2019 
16:00 PM 

01-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

01-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

(LTM) 

11.. 328797 MSSP/01/MGR/W-12. 

Improvement of Chandpur Health center UZR-
Parpalita Charpara road from ch. 00 to 2640m by 
BC under Sadar Upazila Dist Magura. Road ID 
No. 255574127. Salvage Materials 725579.00 

 

30-06-2019 
16:00 PM 

01-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

01-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

(LTM) 

12. 329397 GSIDP/MAG/SDW-101 

Improvement of Safolgasha Purbopara Jame 
Mosque under Nakol union Latitude 23.5314 
Longitude 89.5020 under Sreepur upazila Dist. 
Magura. 

 

30-06-2019 
16:00 PM 

01-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

01-07-2019 
12:00 PM 

(LTM) 

 
 

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. 

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www/eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender 

Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online branches of any registered bank branches. 

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd.) 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

(Md. Shariful Islam)      

Executive Engineer 

LGED, Magura. 

Phone 0488-62536 

e-mail: xen.magura@lged.gov.bd 
 

Copy: 

 

01. Chief Engineer,LGED,LGED Bhaban , Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagor,  Dhaka-1207 

 

02. Additional Chief Engineer LGED, Khulna Division, Khulna. 

 

03. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Jessore Region, Jessore 

04. Project Director, Jessore Region Rural Infrastructure Development Project,LGED,62, West Agargaon(Level-8)  
Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagor, Dhaka-1207. 
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05. Project Director, Magura Sadar & Sreepur Rural Infrastructure Development Project,Agargaon, Sher-e-Banglanagar, 

Dhaka-1207. 

06. Project Director, General Social Infrastructure Development Project (GSIDP),LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla 

Nagor,  Dhaka-1207. 

 

07. Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is    

requested to published the IFT in LGED website. 
 

08. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Magura Sadar/Sreepur/Shalikha/Mohammadpur Upazila, Dist.- Magura 

09. Editor…………………………………………………………… He is requested to publish IFT no.   

31/2018-19 for One day in middle page shortly so far within  17th. June 2019. 

 

10. M/S ---------------------------------------------------Enlistment No------------ Dist: Magura 

11. Notice Board (all) 

 

 

 

 
 

 


