

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র

শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Magura

www.lged.gov.bd

Memo.No.46.02.0055.000.07.194.1351

Date: 13.06.2019

Invitation for Tender (Works) **Tender Notice No.31/2018-19**

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) Jessore Region Rural Infrastructure Development Project 09 Nos, Magura Sadar & Sreepur Rural Infrastructure Development Project 02 Nos & General Social Infrastructure Development Project (GSIDP) 01 No under District: Magura District...

Serial No	Tender ID No	Name of Works	Last Selling date & time	Closing date & time	Opening date & time	Procurement Method
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
01.	328800	Amir hossain house to Kuskhali madrasha via Moulana hujureer bari road at ch. 00m to 750m by BC under Salikha Upazila Dist Magura. Road ID No. 255855013. c Improvement of Chandra Malipara Amir hossain house to Kuskhali madrasha via Moulana hujureer bari road at ch. 00m to 1000m by BC under Salikha Upazila Dist Magura. Road ID No. 255855013. c Improvement of Chandra Malipara Amir hossain house to Kuskhali madrasha via Moulana hujureer bari road at ch. 00m to1000m by BC under Salikha Upazila Dist Magura. Road ID No. 255855146 Salvage Materials 91057.00	14-07-2019 16:00 PM	15-07-2019 12:00 PM	15-07-2019 12:00 PM	OSTETM
02.	328799	JRRIDP/18/MGR/W-21 a Improvement of Sachilapur GC to Gayespur UP office via Chilgari Bazar road at ch. 3900m to 6650m by BC under Sreepur Upazila Dist Magura. Road ID No. 255953014b Improvement of Sreepur Kurundi via Chilgari Bazar road at ch. 4905m to 5905m by BC under Sreepur Upazila Dist Magura. Road ID No. 255954016. Salvage Materials 587149.00	14-07-2019 16:00 PM	15-07-2019 12:00 PM	15-07-2019 12:00 PM	OSTETM
03.	328801	JRRIDP/18/MGR/W-23 Improvement of Hogoldanga Village road at ch. 00m to 600m by BC under Sreepur Upazila Dist Magura. Road ID No. 255955113. Salvage Materials 239191.00	30-06-2019 16:00 PM	01-07-2019 12:00 PM	01-07-2019 12:00 PM	(LTM)
04.	328802	JRRIDP/18/MGR/W-24 Improvement of Monirampur R&H Road- Senerchar road at ch. 871m to 1871m by BC under Sadar Upazila Dist Magura. Road ID No. 255575113. Salvage Materials 123272.00	30-06-2019 16:00 PM	01-07-2019 12:00 PM	01-07-2019 12:00 PM	(LTM)
05.	328803	JRRIDP/18/MGR/W-07. Improvement of Mohishadanga- Titarkhapara Road ch. 00m - 1000m by BC under Sadar Upazila Dist Magura. Road ID No. 255574003 Salvage Materials 547322.00	30-06-2019 16:00 PM	01-07-2019 12:00 PM	01-07-2019 12:00 PM	(LTM)
06.	328804	JRRIDP/18/MGR/W-25 Improvement of Ichakada 14 Mile R&H- Uttar Beerpur Road ch. 00m - 750m by BC under Sadar Upazila Dist Magura. Road ID No. 255574019 Salvage Materials 357062.00	30-06-2019 16:00 PM	01-07-2019 12:00 PM	01-07-2019 12:00 PM	(LTM)



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

-2-

Serial No	Tender ID No	Name of Works	Last Selling date & time	Closing date & time	Opening date & time	Procurement Method
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
07.	328805	JRRIDP/18/MGR/W-26 Improvement of Shonpur-Jagla Jagdal Road ch. 00m - 1000m by BC under Sadar Upazila Dist Magura. Road ID No. 255574052.Salvage Materials 240954.00	30-06-2019 16:00 PM	01-07-2019 12:00 PM	01-07-2019 12:00 PM	(LTM)
08.	328806	JRRIDP/18/MGR/W-27 Improvement of Ramchandrapur-Kharichail Road ch. 00m - 1000m by BC under Sadar Upazila Dist Magura. Road ID No. 255575030 Salvage Materials 141404.00	30-06-2019 16:00 PM	01-07-2019 12:00 PM	01-07-2019 12:00 PM	(LTM)
09.	328807	JRRIDP/18/MGR/W-28 Improvement of Satijetpur R&H Mango Garden - Collage Field Road via H/O Dheren Halder Road ch. 00m - 848m by BC under Sadar Upazila Dist Magura. Road ID No. 255575117 Salvage Materials 384881.00	30-06-2019 16:00 PM	01-07-2019 12:00 PM	01-07-2019 12:00 PM	(LTM)
10.	328798	MSSP/01/MGR/W-14 Improvement of Kullia Westpara Changardanga via Horishpur Pry. School road from ch. 00 to 2500m by BC under Sadar Upazila Dist Magura. Road ID No. 255575225 Salvage Materials 190120.00	30-06-2019 16:00 PM	01-07-2019 12:00 PM	01-07-2019 12:00 PM	(LTM)
11	328797	MSSP/01/MGR/W-12. Improvement of Chandpur Health center UZR-Parpalita Charpara road from ch. 00 to 2640m by BC under Sadar Upazila Dist Magura. Road ID No. 255574127. Salvage Materials 725579.00	30-06-2019 16:00 PM	01-07-2019 12:00 PM	01-07-2019 12:00 PM	(LTM)
12.	329397	GSIDP/MAG/SDW-101 Improvement of Safolgasha Purbopara Jame Mosque under Nakol union Latitude 23.5314 Longitude 89.5020 under Sreepur upazila Dist. Magura.	30-06-2019 16:00 PM	01-07-2019 12:00 PM	01-07-2019 12:00 PM	(LTM)

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP Portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted.

To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (http://www/eprocure.gov.bd) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System Portal have to be deposited online branches of any registered bank branches.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd.)

(Md. Shariful Islam)

Executive Engineer LGED, Magura. Phone 0488-62536

e-mail: xen.magura@lged.gov.bd

Copy:

- 01. Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagor, Dhaka-1207
- 02. Additional Chief Engineer LGED, Khulna Division, Khulna.
- 03. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Jessore Region, Jessore
- 04. Project Director, Jessore Region Rural Infrastructure Development Project, LGED, 62, West Agargaon (Level-8) Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagor, Dhaka-1207.



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives







LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database

Conted Page. No-03

- Project Director, Magura Sadar & Sreepur Rural Infrastructure Development Project, Agargaon, Sher-e-Banglanagar, 05. Dhaka-1207.
- Project Director, General Social Infrastructure Development Project (GSIDP), LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla 06. Nagor, Dhaka-1207.
- 07. Senior Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED HQ, Agargoan, Sher-e-Bangla nagar, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to published the IFT in LGED website.
- 08. Upazila Engineer, LGED, Magura Sadar/Sreepur/Shalikha/Mohammadpur Upazila, Dist.- Magura
- 09. 31/2018-19 for One day in middle page shortly so far within 17th. June 2019.
- 10. M/S ------ Dist: Magura
- 11. Notice Board (all)